

National Stock Exchange Of India Limited**Department : INVESTIGATION**

Download Ref No.: NSE/INVG/48708

Date: June 22, 2021

Circular Ref No.: 209/2021

To All NSE Members

Sub: SEBI Order in the matter of M/S Camson Bio Technologies Limited - violation of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 1997

SEBI vide its order no. WTM/GM/EFD/ 13 /2020 dated June 22, 2021 has hereby directed that the below mentioned entities shall not access the securities market or buy, sell or otherwise deal in the securities market, either directly or indirectly for a period of 5 years from the date of SEBI Order.

Sr. No.	Name of Entities	PAN
1	Dhirendra Kumar	ADTPK0348P
2	Veerendra Kumar	AODPS6092K
3	Akbal Narayan Singh	ABFPS9453D
4	Alka Singh	APRPS5726D
5	Geeta Singh	ACDPS8930L
6	Karan Singh	AMKPK4001D
7	M/S Camson Farm Produce P. Limited	AAACR9470N
8	M/S Shashtika Health Resort And Spa P. Limited	AAMCS7053A

This order shall come into force with immediate effect.

The detailed order is available on SEBI website (<http://www.sebi.gov.in>). Further, the consolidated list of such entities is available on the Exchange website <http://www.nseindia.com> home page under “Home-Regulation-Members-Action against Members-Regulatory Actions”.

Members are advised to take note of the above and ensure compliance.

In case of any further queries, members are requested to contact the following officials:

Ms. Heena Wadhwa (Extn: 25366), Mr. Ashish Tiwari (Extn: 22403)

Direct No: 022-26598417/18 Fax: 022-26598195

For and on behalf of
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Binoy Yohannan
Chief Manager